
Subje ct: 

now be recast aS under: 

1. 

with 
Corrigendum to Government Order No. 144-Edu of 2020 dated 19.06.2020 vide its endorsement No. 

Edu/HRM/MOM/01/22019-PF dated 29.07.2020, it is hereby ordered that all the vacancies of Junior 

2 

Copy to the: 

3 

allocation of existing anticipated vacancies of General Line Teachers and non 
hing vacancies in different categories under direct quota and 28363 supernumerary 

cts of "Teacher Grade-II & T" to be utilized for transition of RReTs as "Teacher Grade 

II & III" 

District-wise all 

Assistants to be utilized for transition of RReTs Grade-II 

Der below 
mentioned revised format instead of earlier fiqures mentioned in above Corrigendum and shall 

4 

5 
6 
7 

In partial modification of Government Order No, 144-Edu of 2020 dated 19.06.2020, read 

District 

Anantnag 
Bandipore 
Baramulla 
Budgam 
Ganderbal 

Kulgam 
Kupwara 

Government of Jammu and Kashmir 
School Education Department 

Civil Secretariat J&K, Srinagar/Jammu 

Pulwama 

Shopian 

No:Edu -NG-
K/34/2021. 

Government Order No.)JK (Edu) of 2022. 
D a t d: o -10 

Srinagar 
Total 

No. 

35 

Corrrengidum to Government Order Details 
144-Edu of 2020 dated Junior Assistant posts to be utilized 

19.06.2020 vide its endorsement for transition as Teacher Grade-II & 

No. 
Edu/HRM/MOM/01/2019- III. 

PF,dated 29.07.2020 the District 

wise allocation of vacancies of 
coloumn No. Teachers table 

6(Junior Assistant) is as under: 

23 
24 
40 

23 
25 
14 

18 

11 

37 

2022. 

250 

III in Kashmir Division shall now be frozen as 

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir. 

Director, School Education, 
kKashmir/Jammu. 

Vacancies 

34 

OSD to Advisor(B) for information of the Hon'ble Advisor. 

18 
71 
59 
16 
76 

26 
33 
16 

74 
423 

sd/ 
(Alok Kumar)IRS 

Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, 
Government of India 

Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor. 

Principal Secretary to the 
Government, General 

Administration 
Department. 

Principal Secretary to the Government 
School Education Department 

Dated: 20 -10-2022. 

of 

,20lo0 

Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department. 

Government Order file/Stock file/in charge wetbsite. 

(Mohmad Iqbal Mir) 

UFder Secretary to the Government 
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