

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat J&K, Srinagar/Jammu

District-wise allocation of existing anticipated vacancies of General Line Teachers and nonteaching vacancies in different categories under direct quota and 28363 supernumerary posts of "Teacher Grade-II & III" to be utilized for transition of RReTs as "Teacher Grade-II & III".

Government Order No.) PG-JK (Edu) of 2022. e d: 👌 o -10-

with Corrigendum to Government Order No. 144-Edu of 2020 dated 19.06.2020, read with Corrigendum to Government Order No. 144-Edu of 2020 dated 19.06.2020 vide its endorsement No. In partial modification of Government Order No. 144-Edu of 2020 dated 19.06.2020, read with Corrigerious. 1777 Euru of 2020 dated 19.06.2020 vide its endorsement No. Edu/HRM/MOM/01/2019-PF dated 29.07.2020, it is hereby ordered that all the vacancies of Junior Edu/HRM/MOM/01/2019-PF dated 29.07.2020, it is hereby ordered that all the vacancies of Junior Edu/HRM/MOM/01/2019-PF dated 29.07.2020, it is hereby ordered that all the vacancies of Junior Edu/HRM/MOM/01/2019-PF dated 29.07.2020, it is hereby ordered that all the vacancies of Junior Edu/HRM/MOM/01/2019-PF dated 29.07.2020, it is hereby ordered that all the vacancies of Junior Edu/HRM/MOM/01/2019-PF dated 29.07.2020, it is hereby ordered that all the vacancies of Junior Edu/HRM/MOM/01/2019-PF dated 29.07.2020, it is hereby ordered that all the vacancies of Junior Edu/HRM/MOM/01/2019-PF dated 29.07.2020, it is hereby ordered that all the vacancies of Junior Edu/HRM/MOM/01/2019-PF dated 29.07.2020, it is hereby ordered that all the vacancies of Junior Edu/HRM/MOM/01/2019-PF dated 29.07.2020, it is hereby ordered that all the vacancies of Junior Edu/HRM/MOM/01/2019-PF dated 29.07.2020, it is hereby ordered that all the vacancies of Junior Edu/HRM/MOM/01/2019-PF dated 29.07.2020, it is hereby ordered that all the vacancies of Junior Edu/HRM/MOM/01/2019-PF dated 29.07.2020, it is hereby ordered that all the vacancies of Junior Edu/HRM/MOM/01/2019-PF dated 29.07.2020, it is hereby ordered that all the vacancies of Junior Edu/HRM/MOM/01/2019-PF dated 29.07.2020, it is hereby ordered that all the vacancies of Junior Edu/HRM/MOM/01/2019-PF dated 29.07.2020, it is hereby ordered that all the vacancies of Junior Edu/HRM/MOM/01/2019-PF dated 29.07.2020, it is hereby ordered 29.07.2020, it is here Edu/HKM/1901 (1) and I all the vacancies of Junior Assistants to be utilized for transition of RReTs Grade-II & III in Kashmir Division shall now be frozen as the low mentioned revised format instead of earlier format. Assistants to an additional of the state of now be recast as under:-

entioned revised format instead of earlier figures mentioned in above sample			
t as	oned revised s under:- District	Corrrengidum to Government Order	Details of Revised Vacancies of
	oler let	No. 144-Edu of 2020 dated 19.06.2020 vide its endorsement No. Edu/HRM/MOM/01/2019-PF,dated 29.07.2020 the Districtwise allocation of vacancies of Teachers table coloumn No. 6(Junior Assistant) is as under:-	for transition as Teacher U.S.
			34
-	A - antna0	35	18
L	Anantnag	23	71
	Bandipore	24	59
Γ	Baramulla	40	16
Ī	Budgam	23	76
t	Ganderbal	25	26
1	Kulgam	14	33
	Kupwara	18	16
	Pulwama	11	74
	Shopian	37	423
	Srinagar	250	
	Total	and Kashn	nir. sa/-

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Alok Kumar)IRS Principal Secretary to the Government School Education Department Dated: 20 -10-2022.

No: Edu - NG - K/34/2021.

Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India. Copy to the:-

Principal Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor.

Director, School Education, Kashmir/Jammu. 2. 3. 4.

5.

USU TO AUVISUIDATION THE FIGURE AUVISUIT.

Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department. 20.10.2022 Government Order file/Stock file/in charge website. (Mohmad Iqbal Mir)

Under Secretary to the Government